TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRADEMARK GLOBAL, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DTX INTERNATIONAL, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOUNDWORKS, INC.		07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
BOLTON FURNITURE, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, as administrative agent	
Street Address:	111 South Wacker Drive, 36th Floor	
Internal Address:	Attention: Trademark Global Account Manager	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

900633475

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5096741	BLUESTONE	
Registration Number:	4205191	HAPPY TRAILS	
Registration Number:	4849757	LH LAVISH HOME	
Registration Number:	4205190	LIL' RIDER	
Registration Number:	5096668	PETMAKER	
Registration Number:	5052745	SOMERSET HOME	
Registration Number:	4936483	STALWART	
Registration Number:	4156958	TRADEMARK POKER	
Registration Number:	4316176	W WHETSTONE C U T L E R Y	
Registration Number:	5075304	WAKEMAN	
Registration Number:	5659131	PURE GARDEN	
Registration Number:	5680184	NORTHWEST	
Registration Number:	4692296	HOME-COMPLETE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5262667	SIMPLECORD	
Registration Number:	4884367	PERFECT POPCORN EVERY TIME	
Registration Number:	4542440	RAD CYCLE PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	4505015	PENTAGON	
Registration Number:	4546703	GREAT NORTHERN	
Registration Number:	5659307	ELF STOR	
Registration Number:	6021430	RAD SPORTZ	
Registration Number:	4505013	SQUARE PERFECT	
Registration Number:	5620604	SUPERIOR SUPERIOR POPCORN.COM POPCORN CO	
Registration Number:	6136394	TRADEMARK FINE ART	
Registration Number:	5930054	WAKEMAN OUTDOORS	
Registration Number:	6224767	CLASSIC CUISINE	
Registration Number:	5837183	HEY! PLAY!	
Registration Number:	4330951	AMBIANCE	
Registration Number:	2453537	BASSCUBE	
Registration Number:	2035284	CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	
Registration Number:	4640662	CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	
Registration Number:	4738359	CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	
Registration Number:	2586692	MEGAWORKS	
Registration Number:	4314685	OONTZ	
Registration Number:	4871413	OONTZ	
Registration Number:	5076867	OONTZ BUDZ	
Registration Number:	5908044	OONTZ ANGLE 3 RAINDANCE	
Registration Number:	5908255	OONTZ ANGLE 3	
Registration Number:	2235077	PCWORKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21683865	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel	
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 46

source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page8.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page9.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page10.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page11.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page12.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page13.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page14.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page15.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page16.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page17.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page18.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page19.tif source=Twin Brook_Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page20.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page21.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page22.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page23.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page24.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page25.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page26.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page27.tif source=Twin Brook_Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page28.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page29.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page30.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page31.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page32.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page33.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page34.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page35.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page36.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page37.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page38.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page39.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page40.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page41.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page42.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page43.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page44.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page45.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page46.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 30, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), is made by each signatory party hereto (the "Grantor") in favor of Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, as administrative agent (the "Agent") for all Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (as hereafter defined). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement (as hereafter defined).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Trademark Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as borrower, the Agent and the Lenders (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders agreed to make certain loans and extend certain other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in, among other Collateral, certain Trademarks and Patents of the Grantor and agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") and any other appropriate Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

Section 1 <u>Incorporation of Security Agreement and Credit Agreement.</u> This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest herein with the USPTO. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto and the security interest granted herein to the Agent is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

Section 2 <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations. For clarity, no security interest is pledged, assigned or granted in any Excluded Property including, without limitation, "intent-to-use" trademark applications included in the Trademark Collateral for which a statement of use has not been filed and accepted by the USPTO; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that upon such filing and

acceptance by the USPTO, such "intent-to-use" trademark applications shall be included in the Trademark Collateral and automatically subject to the security interest pledged, assigned and granted herein.

- Section 3 Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. The Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Patent Collateral") to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations. For clarity, no security interest is pledged, assigned or granted in any Excluded Property.
- Section 4 Grant of Security Interest in Copyright Collateral. The Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Copyrights listed on Schedule C hereto (collectively, the "Copyright Collateral" and together with the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral, collectively, the "IP Collateral") to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations. For clarity, no security interest is pledged, assigned or granted in any Excluded Property.
- Section 5 <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. The Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, Patents, Patent Licenses, Copyrights and Copyright Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 6 Release and Termination. At the time provided in Section 9.10 of the Credit Agreement or upon the occurrence of an event expressly permitted by, or provided for, in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement that would result in the release of all or a portion of the IP Collateral, all or such applicable portion of the IP Collateral shall be automatically released from the Lien created hereby and this Agreement and all obligations (other than those expressly stated to survive such termination) of the Agent and the Grantor hereunder shall automatically terminate, all without delivery of any instrument or performance of any act by any party, and all rights to the IP Collateral shall revert to the Grantor. At the request of the Grantor following any such termination, the Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to the Grantor such documents as the Grantor reasonably requests to evidence such termination.
- Section 7 <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Grantor and shall inure to the benefit of the Agent and its successors and assigns.
- Section 8 <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- Section 9 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Delivery of any executed counterpart of a signature page of this

Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[signature pages follow]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

TRADEMARK GLOBAL, LLC

By: Jason Dietz

Name: Jason Dietz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

DTX INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: Jason Dieta

Name: Jason Dietz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SOUNDWORKS, INC.

By: Jason Dieta

Name: Jason Dietz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BOLTON FURNITURE, LLC

Jason Dietz

Name: Jason Dietz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC,

as Agent

By: Drew Guyette (4.1 29, 2023. 21:10 CDT)

Name: Drew Guyette Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. Trademark Global, LLC

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
BLUESTONE	5096741	12/6/2016	USA
HAPPY TRAILS and Design	4205191	9/11/2012	USA
LH LAVISH HOME and Design lavish home	4849757	11/10/2015	USA
LIL' RIDER and Design	4205190	9/11/2012	USA
PETMAKER	5096668	12/6/2016	USA
SOMERSET HOME	5052745	10/4/2016	USA
STALWART	4936483	4/12/2016	USA
TRADEMARK POKER	4156958	6/12/2012	USA
W WHETSTONE CUTLERY and Whetstone C II T L E R Y	4316176	4/9/2013	USA
WAKEMAN	5075304	11/1/2016	USA
TRADEMARK GLOBAL	1874162	8/3/2009	State of Ohio

742560468.3

PURE GARDEN	5659131	1/22/2019	USA
CLASSIC CUISINE			USA
NORTHWEST	5680184	2/19/2019	USA
HEY! PLAY!			USA
HOME-COMPLETE	4692296	2/24/2015	USA
WAKEMAN OUTDOORS			USA
SIMPLECORD	5262667	8/8/2017	USA
SC SIMPLECORD (STYLIZED)			China
PERFECT POPCORN EVERY TIME	4884367	1/12/2016	USA
RAD CYCLE PRODUCTS	4542440	6/3/2014	USA
PENTAGON	4505015	4/1/2014	USA
GREAT NORTHERN	4546703	6/10/2014	USA
ELF STOR	5659307	1/22/2019	USA
RAD SPORTZ	6021430	31-MAR-2020	USA

Marks Registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods
RAD CYCLE PRODUCTS	4542440	6/3/2014	(Int'l Class: 08) manual hoists(Int'l Class: 12) bicycle stands; air pumps for two-wheeled motor vehicles or bicycles
PENTAGON	4505015	4/1/2014	(Int'l Class: 06) Metal leg extension devices, namely, drywall stilts used by workers in the construction industry; Metal benches used by workers in the construction industry.(Int'l Class: 08) manually operated drywall lifts (Int'l Class: 12) dollies
SQUARE PERFECT	4505013	4/1/2014	(Int'l Class: 09) Flashlights for use in photography; Electrical lights for use in photography; Portable photography equipment, namely, reflectors, tripods, light stands and supports and bags specially adapted for these goods; Light directors and photographic lighting tents, all for use with photographic lighting equipment; Collapsible light directors and diffusers for use with photographic lighting equipment; Strobe light apparatus for use in professional quality photography(Int'l Class: 24) muslin backdrops for use in photographic and video production
GREAT NORTHERN	4546703	6/10/2014	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric food warmers; Electric popcorn poppers; Electric kettles for popcorn; Cotton candy making machines; Electric shaved ice machines; Electric food appliances, namely, hot dog roller machines; Ice cube making machines.(Int'l Class: 21) non-electric popcorn poppers(Int'l Class: 30)

742560468.3

			seasonings and flavoring for popcorn; cotton candy floss, namely flavored sugar; unpopped popcornClass 07 Class 16
ELF STOR	5659307	1/22/2019	Class 20,22
RAD SPORTZ			Class 12,28
SUPERIOR SUPERIOR POPCORN.COM POPCORN COMPANY AND Design	5620604	12/4/2018	Class 11,30
TRADEMARK FINE ART	6136394	25-AUG-2020	INT. CL. 16 CANVAS ART PRINTS AND STRETCHED CANVAS ART PRINTS; ORIGINAL ART PICTURES ON CANVAS; ART PICTURES ON CANVAS; ART PRINTS ON CANVAS; MATTED FRAMED ART PICTURES; FRAMED ART PICTURES; ART PRINTS ON METAL; FRAMED ART PRINTS; ART PRINTS; WOOD SLAT ART PRINTS; PICTURES OR PRINTS ON CHALK

BOARDS BEING ARTWORK; PICTURES OR PRINTS ON WHITE BOARDS BEING ARTWORK **INT. CL. 35** PROVIDING A WEBSITE FEATURING THE ARTWORK OF OTHERS FOR **PROMOTIONAL** PURPOSES; PROVIDING A WEBSITE FEATURING CONSUMER INFORMATION IN THE FIELD OF ARTWORK; PROMOTING THE ARTWORK OF OTHERS BY MEANS OF PROVIDING ONLINE PORTFOLIOS VIA A WEBSITE; THE BRINGING TOGETHER, FOR THE BENEFIT OF OTHERS, OF A VARIETY OF GOODS, ENABLING CUSTOMERS TO CONVENIENTLY VIEW AND PURCHASE THOSE GOODS FROM AN INTERNET WEB SITE PARTICULARLY SPECIALIZING IN THE MARKETING OF THE SALE OF GOODS OF OTHERS; THE **BRINGING** TOGETHER, FOR THE BENEFIT OF OTHERS. OF A VARIETY OF GOODS, ENABLING **CUSTOMERS TO** CONVENIENTLY VIEW AND PURCHASE THOSE GOODS FROM A THIRD PARTY INTERNET WEB SITE **PARTICULARLY** SPECIALIZING IN THE MARKETING OF THE SALE OF GOODS OF **OTHERS**

@wakenan	5930054	10-DEC-2019	NT. CL. 5 WEARABLE
Markens .			INSECT REPELLING
			DEVICES IN THE NATURE
			OF BRACELETS, BELT CLIPS
			SOLD PRE-FILLED WITH
			INSECT REPELLING
			PREPARATIONS
			INT. CL. 8 FOLDING KNIVES
			WITH TOOL CARD BITS AND
			BIKE TOOLS; HAND TOOLS,
			NAMELY, SAW, AXE,
			CLIPPERS FOR TRIMMING
			TREES, BUSHES, SHRUBS,
			OR OTHER NATURAL
			MATERIALS; GARDENING
			CLIPPERS; MULTI-
			FUNCTION HAND TOOLS
			COMPRISED OF AN AXE
			WITH A HAMMER AND
			OTHER TOOLS, NAMELY,
			BOTTLE OPENERS,
			SCREWDRIVERS,
			WRENCHES, PLIERS, KNIFE
			BLADES, SAWS, WOOD
			SAWS AND WIRE
			STRIPPERS; MULTI-
			FUNCTION HAND TOOLS
			COMPRISED OF AN AXE
			WITH A SAW AND A
			FIRESTARTER; MULTI-
			FUNCTIONAL HAND TOOL
			COMPRISING A SHOVEL,
			PICKAXE AND SAW
			INT. CL. 9 BINOCULARS
			INT. CL. 11 NON-ELECTRIC
			LIGHTING LANTERNS;
			FLASHLIGHT; TENT LIGHTS
			AND BULBS BEING
			LIGHTING FIXTURES;
			ELECTRIC LANTERNS WITH
			FAN; LED
			OUTDOOR/INDOOR
			HANGING BULB LANTERN
			FOR CAMPING, HOME,
			GARAGE, PATIO, AND TENT
			LIGHTING; OUTDOOR

PORTABLE LIGHTING PRODUCTS, NAMELY, HEADLAMPS; PORTABLE LED HEADLAMPS; COMBINATION ELECTRIC LANTERN AND FLASHLIGHTS; LANTERNS FOR LIGHTING INT. CL. 18 CANOPY UMBRELLAS INT. CL. 21 NON-ELECTRIC PORTABLE COOLERS; NON-ELECTRIC, ELECTRIC OR SOLAR POWERED DEVICES FOR ATTRACTING AND KILLING INSECTS: GARBAGE CANS; WASH BASINS IN THE NATURE OF WASH TRAYS INT. CL. 22 TENTS IN THE NATURE OF CANOPY TENTS, POP UP TENTS, POP UP CANOPY TENTS, SHADE TENTS, WEDDING TENTS; FISHING NETS FOR DECORATION INT. CL. 24 SLEEPING BAGS INT. CL. 28 FISHING LINES AND FISHING HOOKS: FISHING TACKLE; FISHING TACKLE BOXES; FISHING RODS AND REELS; HANDHELD FISHING NETS; FLIES FOR USE IN FISHING; EXERCISE PEDALER MACHINE; MANUALLY OPERATED EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, TONING RINGS FOR EXERCISE; WORK-OUT RESISTANCE BANDS FOR PHYSICAL EXERCISE PURPOSES; FISHING ROD RACKS; FISH STRINGERS; FISHING LURES

CLASSIC CUISINE	Reg 6224767	Reg 22-DEC-2020 INT. CL. 7 ELECTRIC KNIVES
		AND ELECTRIC CARVING
		KNIVES; POWER-OPERATED
		COFFEE GRINDERS;
		ELECTRIC COFFEE
		GRINDERS; POWER-
		OPERATED SPICE GRINDERS;
		ELECTRIC SPICE GRINDERS;
		ELECTRIC SHAVED ICE
		MAKERS; ELECTRIC MIXERS
		INT. CL. 8 KITCHEN
		CUTLERY AND UTENSILS,
		NAMELY, KNIVES, FORKS,
		SPOONS; HOUSEHOLD
		KNIVES; ZESTERS; KNIFE
		SETS; EATING UTENSILS,
		NAMELY, FORKS, KNIVES,
		AND SPOONS
		INT. CL. 9 MEASURING CUPS;
		FOOD SCALES; MEASURING
		SPOONS; WINE BOTTLE
		THERMOMETERS;
		MEASURING UTENSILS FOR
		COOKING; SCALES
		INT. CL. 11 ELECTRIC
		FRYERS; ELECTRIC POPCORN
		POPPERS; ELECTRIC FOOD
		STEAMERS; INDUCTION
		COOKERS; TABLETOP
		OVENS; ELECTRIC EGG
		COOKERS; ELECTRIC ICE
		CREAM MAKERS; ELECTRIC
		DOUGHNUT MAKERS;
		ELECTRIC COOKERS;
		FONDUE SETS, NAMELY,
		FONDUE POTS, BURNERS,
		FORKS, BOWLS AND
		CANDLES SOLD AS A UNIT;
		ELECTRIC PRESSURE
		COOKERS; ELECTRIC FROZEN
		BEVERAGE MAKERS;
		ELECTRIC FOOD COOKERS
		AND STEAMERS
		INT. CL. 20 WINE RACKS;
		STORAGE SHELVES FOR
		HOUSEHOLD USE

INT. CL. 21 NON-ELECTRIC PRESSURE COOKERS; KNIFE BLOCKS AND KNIFE HOLDERS; COOKWARE, NAMELY, POTS, FRYING PANS, PANS, LIDS, SKILLETS, STOCK POTS, STEAMERS, ROASTERS, BROILERS, GRIDDLE PANS, SAUTÉ PANS, DUTCH OVENS, WOKS, BROILERS, GRILLS; COOKWARE, NAMELY, POTS, PANS, LIDS, SKILLETS, STOCK POTS, STEAMERS, ROASTERS, BROILERS, GRIDDLE PANS, SAUTÉ PANS, DUTCH OVENS, WOKS, BROILERS, GRILLS; BAKEWARE, NAMELY, BAKING PANS, BROWNIE PANS, RING-SHAPED CAKE PANS, CAKE PANS, COOKIE PANS, LOAF PANS, MUFFIN PANS, PIE PANS; BAKEWARE, NAMELY, BAKING PANS, BROWNIE PANS, RING-SHAPED CAKE PANS, CAKE PANS, COOKIE PANS, LOAF PANS, MUFFIN PANS, PIE PANS, BREAD PANS, COOKIE SHEETS SOLD AS A SET; HOUSEHOLD KITCHEN GOODS AND FOOD PREPARATION GOODS, NAMELY, STRAINERS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, SKIMMERS, CUTTING BOARDS, FOOD PRESSES; SETS OF KITCHEN GOODS AND FOOD PREPARATION GOODS, NAMELY, STRAINERS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, MIXING BOWLS, SKIMMERS, CUTTING BOARDS, FOOD PRESSES; KITCHEN UTENSILS.

NAMELY, POTATO MASHERS, SKIMMERS, SPATULAS, BASTING SPOONS, SERVING SPOONS, MIXING SPOONS, SLOTTED SPOONS, KITCHEN, SALAD, SERVICE, ICE, MEAT TONGS, TURNERS; KITCHEN UTENSILS, NAMELY, POTATO MASHERS, SKIMMERS, SPATULAS, BASTING SPOONS, SERVING SPOONS, MIXING SPOONS, SLOTTED SPOONS, TONGS, TURNERS SOLD AS A SET; DOMESTIC DINING AND ENTERTAINING GOODS, NAMELY, SERVING TRAYS, STORAGE GOODS, NAMELY, HOUSEHOLD FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS; LOCKABLE NON-METAL HOUSEHOLD CONTAINERS FOR FOOD; KNIFE STORAGE STRIPS; PITCHERS; STORAGE BASKETS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE; LEMON SQUEEZERS; POT HOLDERS; JAR OPENERS; COMBINATION POT HOLDERS AND JAR OPENERS; STEAMER BASKETS; CHEESE GRATERS; FOOD MOLDS FOR SHAPING FOODS; NON-ELECTRIC MINCERS; CAKE PANS; CHEESE BOARD AND KNIFE SETS; ICE CUBE MOLDS; COOKERY MOLDS; CAKE AND MUFFIN PANS; HOUSEHOLD FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS; WHISKS; FOOD TRAYS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; LUNCH BOXES; UTENSIL HOLDERS; NON-STICK BARBECUES GRILL COOKING MATS FOR USE ON GRILLS; SPLATTER SCREEN GUARDS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE; WATER BOTTLES SOLD

	EN IDEAN GO ON DIG NEED NOV
	EMPTY; COOKING UTENSIL,
	NAMELY, BATTER
	DISPENSERS; KITCHEN TOOL
	SETS COMPRISED OF
	WHISKS, SALAD TONGS,
	SKIMMERS; BARBECUE
	TOOLS SETS COMPRISED OF
	TONGS, MEAT
	THERMOMETERS, COOKING
	SKEWERS; STOVETOP
	POPCORN POPPERS
HEY! PLAY! Reg 5837183	Reg 20-AUG-2019 INT. CL. 28 EQUIPMENT SOLD
MET: TEAT: Reg 363/163	
	AS A UNIT FOR PLAYING
	LAWN GAMES IN THE
	NATURE OF LAWN BOWLING
	SETS COMPRISED OF LAWN
	BOWLING BALLS AND LAWN
	BOWLING PINS; EQUIPMENT
	SOLD AS A UNIT FOR
	PLAYING LAWN GAMES IN
	THE NATURE OF BOCCE SETS
	COMPRISED OF BOCCE
	BALLS AND PALLINO BALLS;
	EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT
	FOR PLAYING LAWN GAMES
	IN THE NATURE OF LAWN
	THROWING GAME SETS
	COMPRISED OF LAWN DARTS
	AND LAWN TARGETS;
	EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT
	FOR PLAYING BEER PONG
	COMPRISED OF BALLS FOR
	PLAYING BEER PONG;
	EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT
	FOR PLAYING BEVERAGE
	DRINKING GAMES
	COMPRISED OF SPORTS
	BALLS AND TOY BUCKETS;
	EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT
	FOR PLAYING LAWN GAMES
	IN THE NATURE OF GIANT
	DICE SETS COMPRISED OF
	GIANT LAWN DICE; TOYS,
	SPORTING GOODS, GAMES
	[
l l	AND PLAYTHINGS, NAMELY,

INSTRUMENTS, TOY VIOLINS, TOY DRAWING BOARDS AND TOY MAGNETIC DRAWING BOARDS, TOY CLEANING TOOLS AND CADDY, MAGNETIC DARTBOARDS, MANCALA, TOY CASH REGISTERS, RING TOSS SETS COMPRISED OF TARGETS AND TOSSING RINGS, TOY DRUMS, TOY TOOLS WITH WORKBENCH SOLD AS A SET, TOY SETS OF CARPENTERS' TOOLS, EGG AND SPOON GAME SETS, TOY BUILDING BLOCKS, CROQUET SETS, TOY TRAINS AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREFOR, INTERLOCKING FLOOR PUZZLE TILES SERVING AS A LEARNING MAT, CORNHOLE GAME SETS COMPRISING CORNHOLE BOARDS AND BEAN BAGS, TOY GOLF CLUB SETS. BINGO GAME SETS. TOY ROCKETS WITH LAUNCHING PADS SOLD AS A UNIT, DART BOARDS, CHINESE CHECKERS, TABLETOP PINBALL GAMES. WOODEN BLOCKS FOR STACKING GAMES, FOOSBALL TABLES, HORSESHOE GAMES, TETHERBALL GAME SETS COMPRISED OF A BASE, A POLE, ROPE, A TETHERBALL AND AN AIR PUMP, PUNCHING BAGS, BOXING GLOVES AND PUNCHING BAG STANDS SOLD AS A UNIT, PICK-UP-STICK GAMES, TOY XYLOPHONES, TOY FOOD SETS, TOY BLOCKS IN THE FORM OF LETTERS AND NUMBERS, LADDER TOSS

GAMES, TOY TEEPEES, THROWING GAMES IN THE NATURE OF WASHER TOSS SETS COMPRISED OF WASHERS AND TARGETS AND IN THE NATURE OF TOSS SETS COMPRISED OF WOOD PINS AND THROWING DOWEL, TOY VANITY SETS, COIN STORAGE AND COUNTING BANKS, TOY GUITARS, DOMINOES, TOY MAGNIFYING GLASSES. LABYRINTH WOODEN MAZE GAMES, TOY MICROSCOPES, TOY MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS AND TOOLS, INFLATABLE BOUNCE HOUSES, CHESS GAME SETS, CHECKER GAME SETS, TOY TRUCKS AND TOY CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES, PLAYPENS WITH TOY BALLS SOLD AS A SET, TABLETOP GAMES FOR USE WITH GLIDING SURFACE PROJECTILES, BEAN BAG TOSS AND MAGNETIC DART GAME SETS, SCOOP BALL GAME SETS, TOY TELESCOPES, TOY CALCULATORS, PUZZLES COMPRISING OF INTERLOCKING SQUARES AND TILES, TOY PIANOS, PLAYING CARDS. INFLATABLE BOWLING SETS COMPRISING INFLATABLE BOWLING BALLS AND INFLATABLE BOWLING PINS, COMBINATION GAMES SETS FOR CHESS, CHECKERS, CRIBBAGE, CHINESE CHECKERS, LUDO, BACKGAMMON, DOMINOES, TIC-TAC-TOE, POKER AND DICE, TABLETOP BOWLING

			GAMES AND CORNHOLE
			GAMES, TOY VEHICLES FOR
			RIDING, TOY PLUSH
			BOWLING SETS, REMOTE
			CONTROL CARS, OVER-THE-
			DOOR BASKETBALL GAME
			SETS COMPRISED OF
			BASKETBALLS, BASKETBALL
			HOOPS, AND AN AIR PUMP;
			TOYS, SPORTING GOODS,
			GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS,
			NAMELY, STUFFED TOYS,
			STUFFED TOY ANIMALS,
			BADMINTON SETS, AND
			CONSTRUCTION FORT
			BUILDING TOY SETS
			COMPRISED OF BUILDING
			RODS AND CONNECTORS
HOME-COMPLETE	Reg 4692296	Reg 24-FEB-2015	INT. CL. 21 ICE CUBE MOLDS

Marks Registered in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market:

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods
RAD CYCLE PRODUCTS	012601721	7/8/2014	(Int'l Class: 08) Manual hoists including manual hoists for two wheeled motor vehicles or bicycles.(Int'l Class: 12) Stands for bicycles and parts of bicycles; air pumps and air pressure pumps for two wheeled motor vehicles or bicycles; air pumps for inflating bicycle tyres.
GREAT NORTHERN	012601613	8/5/2014	(Int'l Class: 07) Dispensing machines and automatic vending machines, including gumball machines; electric corn grinders; electric nut mills.(Int'l Class: 11) Commercial and domestic apparatus for cooking including electrical apparatus; electric food warmers; electric popcorn poppers; electric kettles for popcorn; cotton candy/candy floss making machines; hot dog machines; commercial and domestic apparatus for refrigeration and/or freezing, including refrigerators, shaved ice machines, ice cube making machines and portable ice makers.(Int'l Class: 16) Popcorn bags; popcorn buckets; candy floss cones, snow cone cups.(Int'l Class: 21)
			Non-electric popcorn poppers, popcorn makers and popcorn hoppers.(Int'l Class: 30) Seasonings and flavouring for popcorn; cotton candy/candy floss; sugar floss; flavouring syrups for shaved ice confections; unpopped popcorn and popcorn kernels.

Marks Registered in the Chinese Trademark Office:

Title	Registration Number	Goods
	Reg 31115156	SUBCLASS DESCRIPTION:
34		2001 FURNITURES
SimpleCord		2002 CONTAINERS AND THEIR COMPONENTS
		NOT OF METAL
		2003 COMPONENTS FOR INDUSTRY AND
		BUILDING NOT OF METAL
		GOODS AND SERVICES COMPUTERISED
		TRANSLATION:
		20 CABLE, WIRE PLASTIC TROUGH; PLASTIC
		LINE CARD; NON-MECHANICAL, NON-
		METALLIC REEL FOR HOSE; WOODEN OR
		PLASTIC BOX; NON-METALLIC CONTAINER FOR STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION;
		PLASTIC PACKAGING CONTAINER; NON-
		METALLIC BOX; NON-METAL FOR CABLE
		AND PIPELINE CLAMP; NON-MECHANICAL,
		NON-METALLIC SHAFT AROUND THE HOSE;
	A N 21240020	FURNITURE
MAN AMAY	App. No.: 31240930 We have filed a petition	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 35) Advertising; radio advertising; advertising;
Was miles	to cancel Chinese	marketing; import and export agents; advertising
	Trademark Reg. No.	, and a second s
■	11077829 for PET in class	
	35 based on non-use	

2. DTX International, LLC

Marks Registered in the Chinese Trademark Office:

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
	China	17040932	21-SEP-2016
1/400000	China	17040677	28-JUL-2016
	China	31253660	Reg 14-JUL-2019

742560468.3 **TRADEMAI**

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
	China	Reg 31236542	Reg 14-JUL-2019
	China	Reg 31250785	Reg 14-OCT-2019
##\$\trex	China	Reg 31256590	Reg 07-MAY-2019AL GRID; METAL STORAGE BOX; METAL CAGE;
GREAT NORTHERN	China	Reg 20089331	21-MAR-2018
RAD-Symis	China	Reg 19329047	Reg 21-APR-2017
	China	Reg 18063821	Reg 21-NOV-2016

742560468.3

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
DTX	China	Reg 17740794	Reg 07-OCT-2016
	China	Reg 17040077	Reg 07-OCT-2016
	China	Reg 17040932	Reg 21-SEP-2016
	China	Reg 17040522	Reg 28-JUL-2016
	China	Reg 17039604	Reg 21-NOV-2016
	China	Reg 17039832	Reg 21-OCT-2016

742560468.3

Title		Registration Number	Registration Date
SQUARE PERFECT	China	Reg 17035277	Reg 14-AUG-2016
* \$trex	China	Reg 17035491	Reg 28-OCT-2016
Jü Jus	China	Reg 17035531	Reg 21-OCT-2016
	China	Reg 17035792	Reg 28-JUL-2016
	China	Reg 17035298	Reg 28-JUL-2016
	China	Reg 17034894	Reg 28-JUL-2016
	China	Reg 17035168	Reg 07-DEC-2016

742560468.3

3. SoundWorks, Inc.

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Ambiance	United States of America	4330951	7-May- 13
Basscube	United States of America	2453537	22-May-01
Cambridge Soundworks	Colombia	1230609	16-Sep-14
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	Australia - WIPO	AU 1667257 IR 1230609	Reg 16-SEP-2014

742560468.3

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	Colombia - WIPO	IR 1230609	Reg 16-SEP-2014
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	EU - WIPO	IR 1230609	Reg 16-SEP-2014
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	South Korea - WIPO	IR 1230609	Reg 16-SEP-2014

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	Singapore- WIPO	IR 1230609	Reg 16-SEP-2014
		Reg 533454	Reg 26-FEB-2016
Cambridge Soundworks	Colombia		
Cambridge Soundworks	European Union	1230609	16-Sep-14

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Cambridge Soundworks	International Bureau (WIPO)	1230609	16-Sep-14
Cambridge Soundworks	Republic of Korea	1230609	16-Sep-14
Cambridge Soundworks	Republic of Korea	400495509	14-Jun-01 This mark has lapsed .

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Cambridge Soundworks	Singapore	1230609	16-Sep-14
Cambridge Soundworks	Singapore	1230009	10-36р-14
Cambridge Soundworks	Taiwan R.O.C.	843340	16-Mar-99
Cambridge Soundworks	United States of America	2035284	4-Feb-97
Cambridge Soundworks	United States of America	4640662	18-Nov-14
Cambridge Soundworks	United States of America	4738359	19-May-15
CAMBRIDGE	United Kingdom	Reg UK00801230609	Reg 06-NOV-2015
SOUNDWORKS			
Megaworks	European Union	2303501	2-Aug-02

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Megaworks	United States of America		25-Jun-02
Oontz	Australia	1182242	10-Oct-13

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Oontz	Australia	1647515	17-Jul-15
OontZ	WIPO Designating - Australia (Statement of Protection); China (Statement of Grant of Protection); Colombia (Statement of Grant of Protection); European Union (Statement of Grant of Protection); Mexico (Statement of Grant of Protection); Russia (Statement of Grant of Protection); Singapore (Statement of Grant of Protection)	Reg 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
OontZ	Australia - WIPO	AU 1592473 IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
Oontz	Brazil	908306130	1-Mar-17
Oontz	China	1182242	10-Oct-13
Oontz	China	15421868	7-Nov- 15

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
OontZ	China - WIPO	IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
OONTZ ANGLE 3	China	Reg 39383880	Reg 07-MAR-2020
OONTZ BY SOUNDWORKS	China	Reg 31637158	Reg 14-MAR-2019
Oontz	Colombia	1182242	10-Oct-13
Oontz	Colombia	Reg 490797	Reg 09-APR-2014
Oontz	Colombia	503287	9-Feb-15
OontZ	Colombia - WIPO	IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
Oontz	European Union	1182242	10-Oct-13

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Oontz	European Union	13270574	18-Sep-14
OontZ	EU - WIPO	IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
Oontz	Hong Kong	302769337	17-Oct-13

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Oontz	Hong Kong	303138084	17-Sep-14
OONTZ ANGLE 3	Indonesia	Reg IDM000810416	Reg 26-OCT-2020
Oontz	International Bureau (WIPO)	1182242	10-Oct-13
Oontz	Mexico	1182242	10-Oct-13
Oontz	Mexico	1632184	25-Apr-16

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
OontZ	Mexico - WIPO	IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
Oontz	Republic of Korea	401112938	19-Jun-15
Oontz	Russian Federation	1182242	10-Oct-13
Oontz	Russian Federation	557861	19-Nov-15

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
OontZ	Russia - WIPO	IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
	<u>.</u>		40.0 40
Oontz	Singapore	1182242	10-Oct-13
OontZ	Singapore - WIPO	IR 1182242	Reg 10-OCT-2013
Oontz	Singapore	T1414865D	
			17-Sep-14
			1

Title		Registration Number	
OONTZ	South Korea	Reg 4011129380000	Reg 19-JUN-2015
Oontz	Taiwan R.O.C.	1695147	1-Mar- 15
Oontz	United States of America	4314685	2-Apr-13
Oontz	United States of America	4871413	15-Dec-15
Oontz Budz	United States of America	5076867	8-Nov- 16

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
		AU 2024053	Reg 31-MAY-2019
		IR 1478102	
OONTZ ANGLE 3	Australia-WIPO		
OONTZ ANGLE 3	EU - WIPO	IR 1478102	Reg 31-MAY-2019
OONTZ ANGLE 3	Indonesia - WIPO	IR 1478102	Reg 31-MAY-2019
OONTZ ANGLE 3	India - WIPO	IR 1478102	Reg 31-MAY-2019

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
OONTZ ANGLE 3	Mexico - WIPO	IR 1478102	Reg 31-MAY-2019
OONTZ ANGLE 3	Philippines - WIPO	IR 1478102	Reg 31-MAY-2019
OONTZ ANGLE 3	Singapore - WIPO	IR 1478102	Reg 31-MAY-2019
OONTZ ANGLE 3 RAINDANCE	USPTO	Reg 5908044	Reg 12-NOV-2019
OONTZ ANGLE 3	UK - WIPO	WO000001478102	Reg 19-DEC-2019

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
OONTZ ANGLE 3	United Kingdom	Reg UK00801478102	Reg 07-JAN-2020
OONTZ ANGLE 3	USPTO	Reg 5908255	Reg 12-NOV-2019
OONTZ	United Kingdom	Reg UK00913270574	Reg 10-FEB-2015
Pcworks	United States of America	2235077	23-Mar-99
Soundworks	Australia	748792	24-Jul-98

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

1. Trademark Global, LLC

Title	Filing Date	Patent Number	Status
Under Desk Raceway	6/27/2018	D884655	Issued
Outlet Cover	7/11/2018	D913,970	Issued
Desk Cable Holder	6/25/2018	29/654,457	Issued
Cable Raceway	3/14/2018	29/640,377	Issued
Collapsible and shippable base assembly such as incorporated into a popcorn cart including a lower wheeled support frame and an upper popcorn kernal popper assembly and cabinet and including a kit incorporating such a collapsible and shippable base assembly	7/26/2016	10,342,330	Issued

2. DTX International, LLC

Title	Filing Date	Patent Number	Status
Kettle Popper	10/22/2010	D633748	Issued

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

1. Trademark Global, LLC

Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
1504407SD-05, et al.	VAu001255393	5/16/2.016
Lil Rider FX 3-Wheel Bike Design.	VA0001970911	6/17/2015
66-10043	VAu001401026	06-08-2020
0001-Jardin	VAu1351707	9/11/2018

2. DTX International, LLC

Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
10000 Generator Materials	TX0007293596	2010
2004, 2005 Bike Hoist Color Boxes and Instructions	VA0001787132	2011
2005 Bike Hoist Info Pic	VA0001821205	2011
2011 Square Perfect Info Sheets	TXu001756397	2011
2163 Pet Barrier Manual-reworked	TXu001789672	2012
2816 SP2 Softbox Kit Manual	TXu001801545	2012
3085 SP200 Manual	TXu001799417	2012
3090 SP300 and 1050 SP500 Square Perfect manuals	TXu001799865	2012
30oz Popcorn Bag	VAu001065513	2011
5 Packer Box design-box view 8oz, et al.	VAu001051254	2010
6500 Generator Materials	TX0007293602	2010
8500 Generator Materials	TX0007293599	2010
Arctic Master and Elite Series Portable Ice Makers	VAu001076360	2011
BIG DAWG, TOP DAWG, MAD DAWG Hot Dog Rollers	TX0007302278	2010
Colonel Kernel materials	TXu001748664	2011

742560468.3 **TRADEMARK**

Color box 2 et al.	VA0001751521	2010
Cotton Candy Floss Flavor Labels	VAu001065510	2011
Crate-N-Kennel materials	TXu001748076	2011
Crate-N-Kennel Pen materials	TXu001748100	2011
DTX International Brand Logos	VA0001649568	1999
Earth Worth Air Purifier Color Box	VAu001086575	2011
Earth Worth Hydro Shanty Instructions	TXu001750977	2011
Earth Worth Information Sheets and Warnings	TXu001750975	2011
Earth Worth Logos	VAu001069181	2011
EBay Templates	TX0006892320	2006
Generator Manual, Labels and Artwork: 4400/4400E	TX0007284816	2010
GNP Catalog Complete 5/2/2012	TXu001809950	2012
GNP Gumball Machine Boxes and Manual	VAu001065511	2011
GNP Hot Air Popper	VAu001086007	2011
GNP Popcorn Seasonings, Toppings and Oil	VAu001065512	2011
GNP Spec sheets & Kettle Selection Guide	TXu001817496	2012
Gonzo, Ultra, Prozone and Max Rider Pro color boxes, labels and manuals	VAu001105029	2012
Gourmet Popping Corn, et al.	VA0001751726	2010
Great Northern Popcorn Company Consumables Catalog	VAu001091122	2012
Hot dog roller cover assembly manual	TXu001823951	2012
Ice Cub	VA0001811075	2010
Ice Cub Artwork, Manual and Operating Tips	VA0001728501	2010
Ice Cub Ice Shaving Machine Materials	TX0007302268	2010
Kegerator Beer Keg Refrigerator Manual and Art	TX0007218646	2010
Kegerator Manual Update 8-29-2011	TX0007478399	2011

Kegerator Updates 2011	TX0007429240	2011
Kettle Selection Guide	TX0007483451	2011
Kodiak materials	VAu001062101	2011
Kool Bear/Polar Pal Designs	VAu001078223	2011
Lazy Lifter Pro Drywall & Panel Hoist Operator's Manual	TX0006891890	2008
LED Video/Photo Light	TXu001789582	2012
Little Bambino	TX0007256680	2010
Marketing Flyers for Bambino, Stovetop Popper, Big Dawg Roller, Hot Air Popper and Polar Cube	VAu001090389	2012
New Paragon Lock and Safe Safes 2010	TX0007316311	2010
New Pet Barrier Manual	TX0007347795	2010
New Rail Hoist Instructions	TX0007384104	2010
New Rail Mount Instructions	TX0007347826	2010
Pentagon Tool Materials	TX0007458986	2009
Pit Popper materials	TXu001748667	2011
Platinum Tool labels and package art	VA0001747910	2007
Polar Cones Materials	TXu001634257	2009
Polar Cones Snow Cone Cup Design	VAu001068427	2011
Polar Cones Snow Cone Syrups 2011 GW	VAu001066906	2011
Polar Cube Warning Labels, et al.	VA0001751515	2010
Pop Frenzy Manual, Logo, 2 Color Logo, Color Box	VAu001076364	2011
Pop Pup Manuals and color box	TXu001806848	2012
Pop Pup Popper Materials	TXu001810001	2012
Popcorn Box Designs	VAu001062090	2011
PopHeaven Artwork	VA0001815491	2011
PopStar manuals	TXu001730839	2011

RAD-Easy Kayak Hoist Instruction Manual	TX0006887784	2006
RAD MAG Trainer	TX0007132597	2007
RAD Max Racer and Max Racer Pro Labels, Manuals and Product Artwork	VAu001068444	2011
RAD MIGHTY RACK	TX0007347847	2010
RAD Optimum Bike Repair Stand Manual	TXu001823952	2012
RAD PRO Bicycle Repair Stand 2011	VAu001078286	2011
RADical Bike Stand	VAu001102098	2012
Reel Kwik Air Hose Reel	VA0001737270	2010
Reel Kwik Air Hose Reel Materials	TX0007340142	2010
Reregistration of Ebay Templates	TX0007408400	2008
Shutter Starz materials.	TXu001799809	2012
Skyline Popcorn Machine	TX0007317249	2010
Skyline Popcorn Popper Artwork and Manual	VA0001728982	2010
Sno Cone Syrup Labels.	VA0001751687	2010
Spinner Stovetop Popper.	VAu001076357	2011
Square Perfect Series A and B Flashes Manuals	TXu001788367	2011
Twister Stovetop Popper.	VAu001062123	2011
Updated GNP Popcorn Machine Catalog.	TXu001804660	2012
Updated Kayak Hoist Color Box and Instructions	VA0001787133	2011
Updated Pet Barrier Materials.	TX0007476792	2011
Vortex Cotton Candy Manual 2012 Update	VA0001802188	2012
Vortex Cotton Candy Materials	TXu001763291	2009
1005 Xmas bag Premium	VA0001877518	2012
1008 RAD bike stand box.	VA0001877399	2012
1008 Rad bike stand instructions	VA0001877318	2012

1011 Xmas bag Premium.	VA0001877458	2012
1012 Xmas bag Premium	VA0001877492	2012
1013 Xmas bag Premium	VA0001877604	2012
1014 Xmas bag Premium	VA0001877616	2012
1015 Xmas bag Premium	VA0001877624	2012
1020 Whirley Chef box	VA0001877410	2012
2030 RAD Sportz kayak hooks box art.	VA0001968242	2013
2035 RAD Sportz kayak hook instructions.	VA0001968127	2013
2146 Air Captain air pump box art	VA0001877609	2012
2146 Air Captain instructions.	VA0001877665	2012
2147 Co Pilot air pump box art.	VA0001877612	2012
2147 Co Pilot air pump instructions.	VA0001877582	2012
5065 Xmas bag.	VA0001877238	2012
6119 Atta Boy Stand warning lables.	VA0001877670	2012
6119 Atta Boy work platform box	VA0001877621	2012
7801 fire prince safe	VA0001877412	2012
7802 para guard safe	VA0001877414	2012
7803 para guard safe	VA0001877417	2012
7804 cash king safe	VA0001877420	2012
7805 para guard premiere.	VA0001877425	2012
7806 para guard elite.	VA0001877431	2012
Corn Grinder	VA0001877326	2012
	•	

RECORDED: 08/02/2021